

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

W r i t P e t i t i o n (s) (C i v i l) N o (s) . 4 6 6 / 2 0 1 3

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6645/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shekhar Srivastava, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr Surender Khadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms Kanchana, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Among four respondents, counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 and 2 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent no.3 is not yet effected. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the same.

Respondent no.4 though has filed the counter affidavit, but vakalatnama has not been filed. None is otherwise present.

List again on 2.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar