

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 466/2013

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6645/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Mr Lenin Manocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr Arjun Krishnan, Adv.
Ms Sakshi Agarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not filed counter affidavit despite it was the last opportunity for the purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

Item No.16

Respondent no.3 is yet to be served. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the same. The ld. Counsel has requested for serving him by dasti notice in addition. Notice be accordingly handed over. Be got served. Proof of service be filed within the stipulated time.

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.4 is still awaited though counter affidavit is already on record. Be filed within two weeks as last opportunity.

List again on 19.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar