

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.466 OF 2013

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to
withdraw this writ petition.

The writ petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....CJI.
[T.S. THAKUR]

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 3, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 466/2013

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/02/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv. (mentioned by)
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to
withdraw this writ petition.

The writ petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)